503039936 10/29/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3086534

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 034003 Frame 0459. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE'S ADDRESS SHOULD BE CERADIS B.V., AGRO BUSINESS PARK 10, WAGENINGEN, NETHERLANDS NL-6708 PW.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILHELMUS MARIA VAN DER KRIEKEN	09/30/2014
WILHELMUS BERNARDUS ALBERTUS HENDRIKUS RUTTEN	09/25/2014
CHRISTIAAN GERARDUS JOHANNES MARIA JANS	09/25/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CERADIS B.V.
Street Address:	AGRO BUSINESS PARK 10
City:	WAGENINGEN
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	NL-6708 PW

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14382949

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipdocketmwe@mwe.com **Correspondent Name:** KRISTIN CONNARN Address Line 1: 28 STATE STREET

Address Line 2: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY

BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 091876-0031 SARAH HUPPRICH NAME OF SUBMITTER: **SIGNATURE:** /Sarah Hupprich/ **DATE SIGNED:** 10/29/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=0031_Assignment#page1.tif source=0031 Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 034087 FRAME: 0051 503039936

source=0031_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 034087 FRAME: 0052

Attorney Docket No. 091876-003 |

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Wilhelmus Maria van der Krieken, Wilhelmus Bernardus Albertus Hendrikus Rutten and Christiaan Gerardus Johannes Maria Jans (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"), who have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an Application, entitled POLYELECTROLYTE COMPLEXES FOR BIOCIDE ENHANCEMENT, and for which a U.S. Application was filed on September 4, 2014, and identified by U.S. Application Serial No. 14/382,949;

WHEREAS, CERADIS B.V., a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of The Netherlands having its principal place of business at Agro Business Park 10, Wageningen The Netherlands NL-6708 PW (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the above-mentioned application for Letters Patent, including any utility applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisions of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patents of the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and all reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof, and all rights under any and all international agreements, treaties and laws relating to the protection of industrial property including the right of priority, and the right to apply for and obtain in all countries any and all Letters Patents, and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patents to Assignee in its own name, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made.

1

Attorney Docket No. 091876-0031

AND UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby agree with the said Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this grant, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining utility applications, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States and any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chose in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns and legal representatives of Assignors and Assignee;

AND we hereby grant Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the power to insert on this instrument any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the recordation rules of any appropriate and competent authority, including, without limitation, the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

AND we hereby agree that this Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

AND we request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention and on said application to Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

P96024US00

Date: × 30-9-2014	Alterney Docker No. 991876-003 Wilhelmus Maria van der Krieken
Date: <u> </u>	Superation description
	Witness 1 Print Name: SE845ti Au Squ CHEと
Date: 30 - 9 - 20 / 4	<u> andres</u>
	Witness 2 Print Name: Anke um dur Ploeg
•	M. St. St. St. St. St. St. St. St. St. St
Date: X X - Q - Doily	× Chi
The state of the s	Wilhelmus Bernardus Albertus Hendrikus Rutten
Date: 2506000	
§.	Witness 1 / / / / / / / Print Name / St. / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
Date: <u>25-69 2014</u>	
	Witness 2
	Print Name: S. NYEggou
	state of the state
Date: x 25-9-2014	× Ç
	Christiaan Gerardus Johannes Maria Jans
Date: $25-9-2014$	- Tayolon
	Witness 1 Print Name: OFSIRE ENGELEN
Date:	THE CHARLES THE CONTRACTOR OF
	Witness 2
	Print Name: Sacobus Show

DM_US 54848292-1,091876.0031